East Suburban Catholic Conference
2017 Men's Varsity Track and Field Conference Championship

At Notre Dame High School - May 10, 2017

Varsity Team Standings

Benet

Marist

Notre Dame
Saint Patrick
Saint Viator

b WOWN PR

PL Name
Pole Vault
1 lan Smith
2 Max Fiascone
3 Declan Ryan
4 Zach Schneider
5 Koleman Ficht
6 Brendan Schnoor

Triple Jump
1 Avan Edobor
2 Trae Thompson
3 Jalen Frazier
4 Justin Williams
5 David Daniels
6 Luke Ratledge

Shot Put
1 Zach Friese
2 Colm Keane
3 Jim Teruel
4 Brian Beran
5 Devin Peterson
6 Brett Marlowe

High Jump
1 Steven Rowe
2 Charles Hickey
2 Connor Seely
4 Ayo Ajayi
4 Jim Cheever
6 Matt Bilotti

Discus
1 Mick Swanson
2 Fred Proesel
3 Devin Peterson
4 Matt Hatch
5 Tom Komperda
6 Jonathon Hamilton

Long Jump
1 David Daniels
2 Jalen Frazier
3 Avan Edobor
4 Trae Thompson
5 Jeremy Yoder
6 Michael Steadman

127
126
89
63
54

School

BA
CA
MA
CA
ND
ND

SP
MA
MC
MA
CA
ND

CA
SP
ND
ND
BA
BA

MA
BA
BA
SP
ND
CA

ND
ND
BA
BA
MA
SP

MA
MC
SP
MA
SV
SV

Time/Dist.

11-0
10-6
9-6
9-0
7-6
7-6

42-2
42-0
40-11
39-10
38-3
37-9

45-7
43-4
43-3
42-5
42-3
41-10

5-10
5-8
5-8

5-6
5-6

148-4
124-5
121-3
121-1
119-4
117-6

21-0
20-6.5
20-6
19-7.25
19-4
19-0

6 Marian Catholic
7 Carmel Catholic
8 Marian Central
9 Nazareth

10 Joliet Catholic

|:| - indicates meet record.

PL Name

3,200 Meter Run
1 Jeff Girardot
2 Ryan Jones
3 Matt Wagner
4 Thomas Leonard
5 Dylan Kingston
6 Alex Stack

100 Meter Dash
1 Kumillian Henley
2 Avan Adobor
3 Delonte Harrell
4 Angelo Rivera
5 Justin Williams
6 Jack Scislowski

110 Meter Hurdles
1 Michael Welsh
2 Will Lang
3 Luke Labuz
4 Fred Jackson
5 Patrick Kelly
6 Kyle Bridge

400 Meter Dash
1 Brian Ferguson
2 Michael Steadman
3 Daryl Mclintosh
4 Jalen Frazier
5 Andres Barron
6 Luis Torres

800 Meter Run
1 Colin Luwanja
2 Braulio Alvarez
3 Richard Rinka
4 Scott Sikorski
5 Erick Neal
6 Jalen Cunningham

300 Meter Hurdles
1 Matthew Lang
2 Will Lang
3 Patrick Kelly
4 Luke Labuz
5 Kyle Bridges
6 Max Fiascone

37
30
20
11

School

BA
MCC
MA
MA
BA
CA

ND
SP
MA
NZ
MA
SV

BA
BA
SP
MA
MCC
ND

MA
SV
MC
MC
ND
SP

BA
ND
SV
NZ
MC
MC

BA
BA
MCC
SP
ND
CA

Time/Dist.

10:01.42
10:04.70
10:11.23
10:22.32
10:28.56
10:40.63

11.40
11.69
11.74
11.77
11.83
11.89

15.62
16.82
17.60
18.84
19.53
19.93

52.05
52.83
53.18
53.27
53.33
54.72

2:01.94
2:03.47
2:03.93
2:05.25
2:07.68
2:08.77

42.75
43.25
44,72
45.45
45.57
49.67



PL PL

1,600 Meter Run 200 Meter Dash
1 Sam Brey SV 4:39.46 1 Avan Edobor SP 23.97
2 Braulio Alvarez ND 4:45.33 2 David Daniels MA 24.01
3 Eddie Stack MA 4:48.83 3 Jalen Frazier MC 24.22
4 Jeff Girardot BA 4:50.16 4 Daryl MciIntosh MC 24.24
5 Ryan Jones MCC 4:52.59 5 Danny Strebar BA 24.32
6 Scott Sikorski NZ 4:54.81 6 Kumillian Henley ND 24.52
3,200 Meter Relay Athletes
1 Saint Viator 8:36.30 Sam Brey, Richard Rinka
Brady Collis, John Leininger
2 Marist 8:48.84
3 Notre Dame 8:54.48
4 Benet 9:05.86
5 Saint Patrick 9:44.19
6 Carmel 9:46.82
400 Meter Relay Athletes
1 Marist 44.79 Billy Skalitzky, Justin Williams
Delonte Harrell, David Daniels
2 Notre Dame 45.08
3 Saint Viator 45.56
4 Benet 45.66
5 Carmel 47.11
6 Marian Central 48.15
800 Meter Relay Athletes
1 Marist 1:33.47 Billy Skalitzky, Justin Williams
Delonte Harrell, David Daniels
2 Benet 1:35.05
3 Notre Dame 1:38.16
4 Saint Viator 1:39.79
5 Nazareth 1:41.36
1,600 Meter Relay Athletes
1 Benet 3:34.47 Matthew Lang, Michael Welsh
Colin Luwanja, Will Lang
2 Marist 3:40.66
3 Saint Viator 3:43.69
4 Saint Patrick 3:45.05
5 Notre Dame 3:54.26
6 Marian Central 4:05.42
ESCC Coach of the Year: Brian Quick, Benet Academy

Athlete of the Meet Avan Edobor, Saint Patrick



